
From: Olivas, Marian
To: Mohr, Linda
Subject: RE: (Systemwide Senate Review) Draft Presidential Unmanned Aircraft System (UAS) Policy
Date: Thursday, April 13, 2017 12:17:56 PM

Sorry.
 
The Academic Freedom Committee has no response to this draft policy.
 
Marian
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Marian McKenna Olivas, Senior Analyst, UCLA Academic Senate Judicial Committees
G (Academic Senate website) www.senate.ucla.edu  / (email)molivas@senate.ucla.edu/ (phone) 310.206.2469 / (fax) 310.206.5273
 

From: Mohr, Linda 
Sent: Thursday, April 13, 2017 11:55 AM
To: Olivas, Marian <molivas@senate.ucla.edu>
Subject: FW: (Systemwide Senate Review) Draft Presidential Unmanned Aircraft System (UAS) Policy
 
Marian,
 
Do you have AF’s response?
 
Thx, Linda
 
From: Mohr, Linda 
Sent: Friday, March 10, 2017 10:47 AM
To: Kreiman, Jody E. <jkreiman@ucla.edu>; Shin, Michael E. <shinm@geog.ucla.edu>; Von Falkenhausen, Lothar
<lothar@humnet.ucla.edu>; Havton, Leif A. <lhavton@mednet.ucla.edu>; Courey, Albert J.
<courey@chem.ucla.edu>; Cattelino, Jessica <jesscatt@anthro.ucla.edu>; Taciroglu, Ertugrul <etacir@ucla.edu>
Cc: Arciba, Estrella <earciba@senate.ucla.edu>; Feller, Elizabeth <efeller@senate.ucla.edu>; Jados, Christopher
<cjados@senate.ucla.edu>; Malmquist, Eric <emalmquist@senate.ucla.edu>; Olivas, Marian
<molivas@senate.ucla.edu>; Rouzan-Kay, Renee <rrouzankay@senate.ucla.edu>; Speights, Annie
<aspeights@senate.ucla.edu>; Wells, Eric <ewells@senate.ucla.edu>; Leung, King <kleung@senate.ucla.edu>
Subject: FW: (Systemwide Senate Review) Draft Presidential Unmanned Aircraft System (UAS) Policy
 
Committee on Academic Freedom
Committee on Instruction & Technology
Committee on International Education
Council on Research
Committee on Teaching
Graduate Council
Undergraduate Council
 
Dear Professors,
 
The Office of the President invites comments on the Draft Presidential Unmanned Aircraft System
(UAS) Policy. The proposed policy is posted on the Senate website at:
http://www.senate.ucla.edu/documents/DraftPresidentialUnmannedAircraftSystemUASPolicy.pdf.
 
In order to formulate the campus response, we ask that committees submit comments no later
than April 12, 2017, so that the Executive Board may review responses at its meeting on April 20
and prepare the UCLA Senate response. Please address your response to Senate Chair Susan
Cochran and copy Executive Assistant Chris Jados at cjados@senate.ucla.edu. 
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All Senate committees are welcome to opine and submit comments to the Executive Board.
 
Thank you in advance for your attention to this issue.
 
Sincerely,
 
Linda Mohr
Academic Senate
Chief Administrative Officer
 
 
From: Michael LaBriola [mailto:Michael.LaBriola@ucop.edu] 
Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2017 7:57 AM
To: UCACOUN-L@LISTSERV.UCOP.EDU; David G. Kay <kay@Uci.Edu>; 'hroberts@uci.edu'; 'robert.clare@ucr.edu';
'emacagno@ucsd.edu'; 'ebakovic@ucsd.edu'; 'bradley.queen@uci.edu'; 'jsimon@law.berkeley.edu'
Cc: Fredye Harms <Fredye.Harms@ucop.edu>; Brenda Abrams <Brenda.Abrams@ucop.edu>; Kenneth Feer
<Kenneth.Feer@ucop.edu>; Miller, Joanne <Joanne.Miller@ucop.edu>; Baxter, Hilary <Hilary.Baxter@ucop.edu>;
Andrea Green Rush (agreenrush@berkeley.edu) <agreenrush@berkeley.edu>; cherysa.cortez@ucr.edu;
debra.blake@senate.ucsb.edu; Edwin Arevalos <emarevalo@ucdavis.edu>; Laura Martin <lmartin@ucmerced.edu>;
Mohr, Linda <mohr@senate.ucla.edu>; Matthew Mednick <mmednick@ucsc.edu>; nschonfe@uci.edu; Ray
Rodriguez <rrodriguez@ucsd.edu>; Todd Giedt <todd.giedt@ucsf.edu>
Subject: (Systemwide Senate Review) Draft Presidential Unmanned Aircraft System (UAS) Policy
 
CHAIRS OF SENATE DIVISIONS AND COMMITTEES:
 
On behalf of Senate Chair Jim Chalfant, I am forwarding for systemwide Senate review a proposed draft Presidential
Unmanned Aircraft System (UAS) Policy.
                                                                                                                                                                                          
Please submit comments to the Academic Senate office at SenateReview@ucop.edu by April 19 to allow us to
compile and summarize comments for the Academic Council’s April 26 meeting. (Note that the Senate received an
extension from the date listed below, to April 28) to As always, any committee that considers these matters outside
its jurisdiction or charge may decline to comment.
 
Thanks very much, Michael
_________________
Michael LaBriola
Principal Policy Analyst
Systemwide Academic Senate
510.987.0162
                   
 
 
 

From: Gina Durrin On Behalf Of Susan Carlson
Sent: Friday, January 20, 2017 5:12 PM

Dear Colleagues:
 
I am forwarding on behalf of Associate Vice-President & Chief Risk Officer Cheryl Lloyd, draft Presidential Unmanned
Aircraft System (UAS) Policy for Systemwide Review. 
 
Systemwide Review is a public review distributed to the Chancellors, the Director of the Lawrence Berkeley National
Laboratory, and the Vice President of Agriculture and Natural Resources requesting that they inform affected
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employees and the general University community about policy proposals. Systemwide Review also includes full
Academic Senate review.  Employees should be afforded the opportunity to review and comment on the draft
policy.  Attached is a Model Communication which may be used to inform non-exclusively represented employees
about the draft policy.  The Labor Relations Office at the Office of the President is responsible for informing
bargaining units representing union membership about proposals.
 
Please submit your comments along with any questions you may have by April 21, 2017 to Brandon Stark, the
Systemwide Designated UAS Authority, at bstark2@ucmerced.edu.
 
Sincerely,
 
Susan Carlson
Vice Provost
Academic Personnel and Programs
 
Attachments:    UAS Systemwide Review cover letter from AVP Lloyd

Draft Presidential Unmanned Aircraft System Policy
                                Justification for UAS Systemwide Policy
                                Model Communication
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